
EJCDC® C-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.  

Page 1 of 1

Change Order No. 08

Date of Issuance: 11/19/2024 Effective Date: 11/18/2024
Owner: City of Lawrence Utilities Owner's Contract No.:
Contractor: J.G. Case Construction, Inc. Contractor’s Project No.:
Engineer: Wessler Engineering Engineer's Project No.: 231620.06.001
Project: Water System Improvements – Phase II, 

Contract B: Water Main Improvements
Contract Name: 

The Contract is  modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Pursuant to Change Order 5, Contractor will reimburse the City of Lawrence for full-time RPR fees 
incurred from Wessler to finish the project.  This Change Order includes the final Wessler fees to 
process and prepare final record drawings.

Attachments:  N/A

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES 
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times:

Substantial Completion:  360 calendar days (August 5, 2022)
$ 3,367,585.00 Ready for Final Payment: 425 calendar days (October 9, 2022)

days or dates
Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. 1 
through No. 6:

Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. 1 
through No. 6:
Substantial Completion:  392 days  

$ 291,258.52  Ready for Final Payment:   342  days
Days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:  752 calendar days (Sept 1, 2023)

$ 3,658,843.52 Ready for Final Payment: 767 calendar days (Sept 16, 2023)
days (dates)

Decrease of this Change Order: Increase of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:  NA

$14,000.00 Ready for Final Payment:  NA
days 

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion:  752 calendar days (Sept 1, 2023)

$ 3,644,843.52 Ready for Final Payment: 767 calendar days (Sept 16, 2023)
days or dates

RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
By: By: By:

Engineer (Authorized Signature) Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Title: Project Manager Title

:
Title
:Date: Date

: 
Date
:

Approved by Funding Agency (if 
applicable)

By:  Date:
Title:   

Project Manager
11/18/202411/19/2024


		2024-11-19T08:03:14-0500
	Loys Rees




